

## United States Department of the Interior

## NATIONAL PARK SERVICE ZION NATIONAL PARK 1 Zion Blvd Springdale, Utah 84767



Date: 04/20/2022

IN REPLY REFER TO:

W34

## MEMORANDUM

To: Whom It May Concern

From: Superintendent, Zion National Park

Subject: Emergency Closure of Cave Valley Cave (and Surrounding area)

Effective immediately, Cave Valley Cave and adjacent NPS/Zion National Park land (see attached map) will be closed to public access to protect sensitive cultural resources requiring emergency stabilization. This closure will remain in effect until stabilization planning and initial implementation activities are completed.

The authority for this closure is 36 CFR 1.5 a(1)

Jeff Bradybaugh

Attachments: Cave Valley Area Map

## **Cave Valley Emergency Closure**





